

SFL:BSE:RTA:177:2023-24

2nd January 2024

**BSE** Limited (Scrip Code: 511066) Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street Fort Mumbai - 400 001

On-line submission through Listing Centre

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Merger of S.K.D.C. Consultants Limited (RTA) with Link Intime India Private Limited and consequent name change of RTA to "Link Intime India Private Limited".

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and based on the communication received today from SKDC Consultants Limited, our existing Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, we hereby inform you that the Honorable National Company Law Tribunal has approved the merger of S.K.D.C. Consultants Limited with its holding Company Link Intime India Private Limited with effect from 22nd December 2023 as per the order dated 18th December 2023

Pursuant to the Order, S.K.D.C. Consultants Limited has now ceased to exist as a separate entity and hereafter post-merger is known as "Link Intime India Private Limited".

The details of our Registrar and Transfer Agents will be:

## Link Intime India Private Limited

Coimbatore Branch Address: Surya, "35", Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641028, Tamil Nadu. Phone No: 0422 - 4958995 / 2539835 / 836 Website: www.linkintime.co.in Email: coimbatore@linkintime.co.in

This is an intimation / disclosure under regulation 30 and other applicable regulations, if any, of the listing regulations.

We request you to take the intimation on record.

Yours faithfully For Sakthi Finance Limited

CBE C Subramaniam Company Secretary FCS 6971